
 

 
 

Our Leader 
Dr. Trish Holliday, SPHR, SHRM-CP 

Assistant Commissioner and Chief Learning Officer 
Trish.Holliday@tn.gov 
Office: 615-741-4126 

Cell: 615-516-7026 
 

Our Learning and Development Team 

Antonio Q. Meeks 
Director of Learning & Talent Development 
Antonio.Q.Meeks@tn.gov 
615-532-8680 

Ernie Ricketts, Ph.D. 
Director of Organizational Development 
Ernie.Ricketts@tn.gov 
615-741-5622 

Steve Chester 
Learning Consultant Supervisor 
Steven.Chester@tn.gov 
615-741-9406 

Jennifer Harris-Brown 
Learning Consultant Supervisor 
Jennifer.Harris-Brown@tn.gov 
615-770-1966 

Kevin Wesley 
Learning Consultant Supervisor 
Kevin.Wesley@tn.gov 
615-770-1965 

Andre Bean, Ph.D. 
Learning Consultant 
Andre.Bean@tn.gov 
615-532-5708 

James E. Moore 
Learning Consultant 
James.E.Moore@tn.gov 
615-770-1967 

LaConya Parham 
Learning Consultant 
LaConya.Parham@tn.gov 
615-532-3224 

William Respress 
Learning Consultant 
William.Respress@tn.gov 
615-253-8326 

Sarah E. Scott 
Learning Consultant 
Sarah.E.Scott@tn.gov 
615-532-8322 

Aaron Shaull 
Learning Consultant 
Aaron.Shaull@tn.gov 
615-770-1969 

 

Our Administrative Team 
Sharon Buwalda 
Administrative Services Assistant 
Sharon.Buwalda@tn.gov 
615-741-4157 

  
Renee Jordan 
Administrative Services Assistant 
Renee.Jordan@tn.gov 
615-253-8911 

 

Our Business Partners 
Richard “Bucky” Rosenbaum 
Talent Management Business Partner 
Richard.Rosenbaum@tn.gov 
615-741-0492 
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